ASPIRE AT DISCOVERY PARK; AND 

2. AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER AND OTHER OFFICERS TO 

NEGOTIATE AND FINALIZE SUCH LEASE 

WHEREAS, the Corporation previously approved a lease in April 2019 for the academic 

year 2019-20 by which the Corporation leased three hundred and thirty-six (336) beds for 
student housing and four (4) beds for residential assistance for a total of three hundred and forty 
(340) beds at the Aspire at Discovery Park (“Aspire”) within the Discovery Park District (the 
“District”) to meet enrollment demands;  

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to continue its lease at Aspire to meet projected 

enrollment demands for the academic year 2020-21 and has agreed to lease two hundred and 
fifty-six (256) beds for student housing and four (4) beds for residential assistance for a total of 
two hundred and sixty (260) beds from Aspire (the “Lease”); 

WHEREAS, the Board, has received and reviewed a proposal contemplating a direct 

lease by the Corporation of space at Aspire for the purpose of student housing;